
Summary Results Report UNOFFICIAL RESULTS 

State and Federal General Election 

November 8, 2022 Loudon 

STATISTICS 

TOTAL 

Election Day Precincts Reporting 15 of 15 

Precincts Complete 0 of 15 

Precincts Partially Reported 15 of 15 

Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 15 of 15 

Registered Voters - Total 40,883 

Ballots Cast - Total 19,763 

Ballots Cast - Blank 

Voter Turnout - Total 48.34% 
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Summary Results Report 

State and Federal General Election 

November 8, 2022 

Governor 
Vote For 1 

REP Bill Lee 

DEM Jason Brantley Martin 

IND Constance M. Every 
-- ·----------·--·-------
IND John Gentry 

IND Basil Marceaux 

IND Charles Van Morgan 

IND Alfred O'Neil 

IND Deborah Rouse 

IND Michael E. Scantland 

IND Rick Tyler 

Write·ln Totals 

Write·ln: Stephen C Maxwell 

Write·ln: Lemichael D Wilson 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Contest Totals 

TOTAL 

15,282 

3,801 

64 

169 

11 

34 

38 

78 

15 

58 

35 

0 

0 

35 

19,585 

19,763 

Precincts Reporting 15 of 15 

Constitutional Amendment # 1 
Vote For 1 

Yes 

No 

Total Votes Cast 

Contest Totals 

Precincts Reporting 

absentee/early - 11 /08/2022 21 :25 PM 

TOTAL 

13,523 

5,637 

19,160 

19,763 

15 of 15 
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Summary Results Report 

State and Federal General Election 

November 8, 2022 

Constitutional Amendment # 2 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL 

Yes 13,496 

Total Votes Cast 18,656 

Contest Totals 19,763 

Precincts Reporting 15 of 15 

Constitutional Amendment # 3 
Vote For 1 

Yes 

TOTAL 

14,536 

No 4,378 

Total Votes Cast 18,914 

Contest Totals 19,763 

Precincts Reporting 15 of 15 

Constitutional Amendment # 4 
Vote For 1 

Yes 

No 

Total Votes Cast 

Contest Totals 

Precincts Reporting 
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TOTAL 

12,904 

6,079 

18,983 

19,763 

15 of 15 
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Summary Results Report 

State and Federal General Election 

November 8, 2022 

U.S. House of Representatives District 2 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL 

REP Tim Burchett 15,540 

DEM Mark Harmon 4,037 

Write-Jn Totals 30 

Not Assigned 30 

Total Votes Cast 19,607 

Contest Totals 19,763 

Precincts Reporting 

Tennessee Senate District 5 
Vote For 1 

REP Randy McNally 

Write-Jn Totals 

Write-In: Hannah Parton 

15of15 

TOTAL 

16,191 

490 

0 
-------

Not Assigned 490 

Total Votes Cast 16,681 

Contest Totals 19,763 

Precincts Reporting 15 of 15 

Tennessee House District 21 
Vote For 1 

REP Lowell Russell 

TOTAL 

11,312 

Write-In Totals 267 

Not Assigned 267 

Total Votes Cast 11,579 

Contest Totals 13,555 

Precincts Reporting 12 of 12 
---·---- --
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Summary Results Report 

State and Federal General Election 

November 8, 2022 

Tennessee House District 32 
Vote For 1 

REP Monty Fritts 

DEM Jan Hahn 

TOTAL 

4,657 

1,406 

Write-In Totals 13 

Not Assigned 13 

Total Votes Cast 6,076 

Contest Totals 6,208 

Precincts Reporting 

Mayor, Greenback City 
Vote For 1 

Dewayne Birchfield 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Contest Totals 

Precincts Reporting 

Alderman, Greenback City 
Vote For 4 

Tina Sue Baker 

Linda Black 

5 of 5 

TOTAL 

258 

14 

14 

272 

295 

1of1 

TOTAL 

223 

217 

Delmar Davis 228 

Write-In Totals 69 

Not Assigned 69 

Total Votes Cast 737 

Contest Totals 1,180 

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1 
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Summary Results Report 

State and Federal General Election 

November 8, 2022 

Councilman, Lenoir City 
Vote For 3 

TOTAL 

James Brandon 897 

Trever Branson 430 

Rick L. Chadwick 

Douglas Buddy Hines 

Todd Kennedy 

James (Jim} Shields 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Contest Totals 

Precincts Reporting 

School Board, Lenoir City 
Vote For 2 

REP Chris D. Clabough 

REP Laci Murray 

850 

711 

868 

1,017 

48 

48 

4,821 

6,270 

4 of 4 

TOTAL 

1,570 

1,536 

Write-In Totals 68 

Not Assigned 68 

Total Votes Cast 3, 174 

Contest Totals 4, 180 

Precincts Reporting 4 of 4 
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Summary Results Report 

State and Federal General Election 

November 8, 2022 

Mayor, Loudon City 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL 

Tammi A. Bivens 

Jeff Harris 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Contest Totals 

Precincts Reporting 

Councilman Group A, Loudon City 
Vote For 2 

Marty Branam 

John Cardwell 

Tim Dixon 

534 

830 

15 

15 

1,379 

1,423 

2 of 2 

TOTAL 

486 

921 

794 

Write-In Totals 25 
·------·---

Not Assigned 25 

Total Votes Cast 2,226 

Contest Totals 2,846 

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2 
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State and Federal General Election 

November 8, 2022 

Councilman Group B, Loudon City 
Vote For 2 

John (Colonel} Franklin 

Eric Newman 

Jimmy Parks 

James "Bear" Webb 

Admiral "Bumper" Webster 

Write-In Totals 

Not Assigned 

Total Votes Cast 

Contest Totals 

Precincts Reporting 
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TOTAL 
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339 

529 

437 

499 

458 

13 

13 

2,275 

2,846 

2 of 2 
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