Summary Results Report State and Federal General Election November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Loudon

STATISTICS

	TOTAL
Election Day Precincts Reporting	15 of 15
Precincts Complete	0 of 15
Precincts Partially Reported	15 of 15
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	15 of 15
Registered Voters - Total	40,883
Ballots Cast - Total	19,763
Ballots Cast - Blank	1
Voter Turnout - Total	48.34%

Governor

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
REP Bill Lee	15,282
DEM Jason Brantley Martin	3,801
IND Constance M. Every	64
IND John Gentry	169
IND Basil Marceaux	11
IND Charles Van Morgan	34
IND Alfred O'Neil	38
IND Deborah Rouse	78
IND Michael E. Scantland	15
IND Rick Tyler	58
Write-In Totals	35
Write-In: Stephen C Maxwell	0
Write-In: Lemichael D Wilson	0
Not Assigned	35
Total Votes Cast	19,585
Contest Totals	19,763
Precincts Reporting	15 of 15

Constitutional Amendment #1

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	13,523
No	5,63 <mark>7</mark>
Total Votes Cast	19,160
Contest Totals	19,763
Precincts Reporting	15 of 15

Summary Results Report State and Federal General Election

November 8, 2022

Loudon

Constitutional Amendment # 2

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	13,496
No	5,160
Total Votes Cast	18,656
Contest Totals	19,763
Precincts Reporting	15 of 15

Constitutional Amendment # 3

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	14,536
No	4,378
Total Votes Cast	18,914
Contest Totals	19,763
Precincts Reporting	15 of 15

Constitutional Amendment # 4

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	12,904
No	6,079
Total Votes Cast	18,983
Contest Totals	19,763
Precincts Reporting	15 of 15

Loudon

U.S. House of Representatives District 2

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
REP Tim Burchett	15,540
DEM Mark Harmon	4,037
Write-In Totals	30
Not Assigned	30
Total Votes Cast	19,607
Contest Totals	19,763
Precincts Reporting	15 of 15

Tennessee Senate District 5

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
REP Randy McNally	16,191
Write-In Totals	490
Write-In: Hannah Parton	0
Not Assigned	490
Total Votes Cast	16,681
Contest Totals	19,763
Precincts Reporting	15 of 15

Tennessee House District 21

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
REP Lowell Russell	11,312
Write-In Totals	267
Not Assigned	267
Total Votes Cast	11,579
Contest Totals	13,555
Precincts Reporting	12 of 12

Loudon

Tennessee House District 32

Vote For 1

TOTALREP Monty Fritts4,657DEM Jan Hahn1,406Write-In Totals13Not Assigned13Total Votes Cast6,076Contest Totals6,208Precincts Reporting5 of 5

Mayor, Greenback City

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Dewayne Birchfield	258
Write-In Totals	14
Not Assigned	14
Total Votes Cast	272
Contest Totals	295
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1

Alderman, Greenback City

Vote For 4

	TOTAL
Tina Sue Baker	223
Linda Black	217
Delmar Davis	228
Write-In Totals	69
Not Assigned	69
Total Votes Cast	737
Contest Totals	1,180
Precincts Reporting	1 of 1

Councilman, Lenoir City

Vote For 3

	TOTAL
James Brandon	897
Trever Branson	430
Rick L. Chadwick	850
Douglas Buddy Hines	711
Todd Kennedy	868
James (Jim) Shields	1,017
Write-In Totals	48
Not Assigned	48
Total Votes Cast	4,821
Contest Totals	6,270
Precincts Reporting	4 of 4

School Board, Lenoir City

Vote For 2

	TOTAL
REP Chris D. Clabough	1,570
REP Laci Murray	1,536
Write-In Totals	68
Not Assigned	68
Total Votes Cast	3,174
Contest Totals	4,180
Precincts Reporting	4 of 4

Vote For 1

Mayor, Loudon City

TOTAL Tammi A. Bivens 534 Jeff Harris 830 Write-In Totals 15 Not Assigned 15 **Total Votes Cast** 1,379 **Contest Totals** 1,423 2 of 2 Precincts Reporting

Councilman Group A, Loudon City

Vote For 2

	TOTAL
Marty Branam	486
John Cardwell	921
Tim Dixon	794
Write-In Totals	25
Not Assigned	25
Total Votes Cast	2,226
Contest Totals	2,846
Precincts Reporting	2 of 2

Summary Results Report State and Federal General Election November 8, 2022

Councilman Group B, Loudon City

Vote For 2

	TOTAL
John (Colonel) Franklin	339
Eric Newman	529
Jimmy Parks	437
James "Bear" Webb	499
Admiral "Bumper" Webster	458
Write-In Totals	. 13
Not Assigned	13
Total Votes Cast	2,275
Contest Totals	2,846
Precincts Reporting	2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS